LB6206A Series
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
1 / 7
Features
SOT-23
 Quiescent Current: 8μA
 Input Voltage Range: Max.6V
 Output Current: 300mA

Block Diagram
2020/10/15
Ordering Information
LB6206A-
Package Type
SA : SOT-23
SC : SOT-23-3
SQ : SOT-89
Output Voltage
12 : 1.2V  15 : 1.5V  18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V  28 : 2.8V  30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V  50 : 5.0V
Output current tap
L : 300mA
Version Number
2 / 7
LB6206A Series
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note1
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Value Unit
Input Voltage V
Operating Temperature Range -20 ~ 85 ℃
Storage Temperature Range -55 ~ 125 ℃
Output Voltage
-0.3 ~ +6
-0.3 ~ (VIN+0.3) V
Output Current 300 mA
Power Dissipation
200 mW
250
500
Symbol
VIN
VOUT
IOUT
mW
mW
SOT-23
SOT-23-3
SOT-89
Topr
Tstg
2020/10/15
3 / 7
PJ71KXX
LB6206A Series
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN=VOUT+1,CIN=COUT=1µF, TA=25℃ , unless otherwise noted.)
Parameter Symbol Conditions MIN. TYP. MAX. Unit
Input Voltage VIN 6 V
Output Voltage Accuracy ∆VOUT IOUT=30mA -2 +2 %
Quiescent Current IQ  IOUT=0mA 8 µA
Dropout Voltage VDROP
570
mV
IOUT=100mA,VOUT≤1.5V
420
Line Regulation ∆VLINE
VIN=VOUT+1 to 6V
IOUT=40mA 0.2 %/V
Load Regulation ∆VLOAD 1mA<IOUT<80mA 30 mV
Output Voltage
Temperature Coefficient TCVOUT
IOUT=30mA,
TA=0~70℃
±100 ppm/℃
PSRR PSRR Iout=100mA dB f=1KHz -70
Output Noise ENO BW=10Hz~100KHz 160 μVRMS
350